_ MARVIN JOP	NES			STATE OF OREGON, Coupy of	
LAWRENCE J	Grani or's Hame and Addroise IONES			l certify that the was received for record o of	n the
	Gratiler's Hama and Atidness		SPACE ACSERVIED	book/reel/volume No	on
LAWRENCE J	SK JAA		POR RECORCER'S USE	ment/microfilm/reception Records of said County.	No
Usti roquestod sthorw) 05 97 1237	Address (Z3p);		Witness my hand an affixed.	il seal of C
				NAME	TIME
		EARGAIN	A HD SALE DEED	By	, De
KNOW A	ALL BY THESE PRESENT		化载化生素 不可以了。		
TUMPENO P	AMENI JUNED			targain, sell and convey unto _	
it itsitients and app	d grantee, and unto grantee's purtenances thereunto belon described as follows, no-wi	ging or in any way	and assigns, all of tha	tox riain real property, with the sid in <u>Klamath</u>	enements, h
SEE LEGAL	DESCRIPTION MARKED MADE A PART HEREOF	EXHIBIT "A"	A.TTAHCED HERET L.Y. SET FORTH H	O AND BY THIS EREIN	
To Have a	(F same unto a	SPACE HISUFFICIENT, CO ZFORTED and granter	N' RUE DESCRIPTION ON FE	MERISE) nd assigns forever	
The true a actual considerati	and actual consideration paid ion consists of or includes of	d for this transfer, so ther property or v	stated in terms of dol alue given or promise	ars, is \$_0 d which is \Box nart of the \Box the	. [©] However whole (indi
In constru	tion. ⁽⁾ (The sentence between the sing this deed, where the co- deed shall apply equally to	ntex: so requires, t	he singular includes	S# ORS 93.030.) the plural, and all grammatical	changes shal
IN WITN grantor is a corpo	ESS WHEREOF, the granted praticion, it has caused its name	or has executed this	s instrument this	day of <u>June</u>	19 <u>98</u> duly author
to do so by order THIS INSTRUMENT W	of its board of directors. WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PR	OPERTY DESCRIBED 1	N 1/27/2	in lones	
ACQUIRING FEE TITLE PRIATE CITY OF COUR	I VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND GNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INST E TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CH NTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO V	RUMENT, THE PERSO ECK M TH THE APPRO	C .	eš 🌮	
AND TO DETERMINE A PRACTICES AS DEFIN	ANY LI WITS DN LAWSUITS AGAINS Ed in ors 30.930.	ST FAIL LING OR FORES	T		
	This instru		kinch leilged bisfore me on	FUNE July Sta	, 19_
0.04	MARYIN This instru		leilged before me on	feilig 8th	, 199

EXHIBIT "A"

28926



A parcel of land in the SE 1/4 of the NW 1/4 and the NE 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of Section 31, Township 39 South, Hange 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a point in the NE 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of Section 31, Township 39 South, Range & East of the Willamette Meridian, which point is on the Westerly right of way line of the Old Klamath Falls-Keno County road, and which point of beginning is located North 89 degrees 57' West, 309.0 feet, and thence South 45 degrees 42' West 142.3 feet from the center one-quarter corner of said Section 31; thence South 45 degrees 42' West along the Westerly right of way of said county road, 144.4 feet to the most Easterly corner of a parcel of land deeded by Hobart L. Coffelt to P.M. Short and described in Klamath County Deed Records, Volume 187 at Page 105; thence North 68 degrees 46' West (North 67 degrees 30' West according to the above mentioned deed) a distance of 339.3 feet, to the most Northerly corner of said P.M. Short parcel; thence North 51 degrees 14' East, 743.9 feet to the most Westerly corner of a parcel of land deeded to E. N. Large and described in a deed recorded in Klamath County Deed Records Volume 148 at Page 77; thence South 45 degrees 03' East along the Southwesterly line of the E. N. Large parcel, a distance of 120 feet to the Westerly line of land deeded to D. J. Puckett and described in a deed recorded in Klamath County Deed Records Volume 82 at Page 352; thence South 44 degrees 10' West along the Westerly line of said D. J. Puckett property, a distance of 415.9 feet; thence South 23 degrees 00' Bast 113.9 feet to the point of beginning.

Continued on next page



EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

PARCEL a:

A tract of land situated in the W 1/2 of Section 31, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridiar, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, Leing a portion of that tract of land described in Book 290 at Page 604, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, and being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the Forthwesterly line of the Old Klamath Falls-Keno County road, sometimes known as the Klamath River Wagon Road, which point is North 0 degrees 10' West a distance of 294.7 feet measured along the North and South center line of said Section 31 and South 45 degrees 42' West a distance of 8.3 feet from the center one-fourth corner of said Section 31, said point being the Southwesterly corner of that tract of land described in Deed Volume 222 at Page 318, Klamath County Deed Records; thence South 45 degrees 42' West along the Westerly right of way line of County Road a distance of 97.89 feet to the true point of beginning; thence continuing South 45 degrees 42' West 458.31 feet; thence North 23 degrees West 113.9 feet; thence North 44 degrees 10' East a distance of 415.88 feet; thence South 45 degrees 03' East 117.01 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

CODE 21 MAP 3908-31BO TL 3000 CODE 21 MAP 3908-31BO TL 2900

STATE OF CREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

Filed	for record at request o	of	Asp	an Title	& Escrow	,			the	6th	day
of	August	A.D.	., 19 <u>98</u> al	3:52	o'clock]	N	I., and duly	recorded	in Vol. <u>M98</u>	
2		of	Deed	3		01	Page	28925			
FEE	\$40.00	5 I I I I					11	Bernetha (J. Letsch,	County Clerk	
I LL	940.00					у	Ωd	LALLAL.	1 0822	</th <th></th>	
*****	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •										· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
										建铝硅工作	
									1 a.e.		
										물 문 한 문 문 물 물	
	1.1.1			김 김 김 김							